

Gas System Reliability Enhancements, Phase 3
Town of Somerville, Tennessee
H & D Project No. 1012-29 B
Bid Date: Thursday, June 9, 2016, at 11:00 a.m. local time

BASE BID				R. Jones Underground, Inc. Henderson, TN Lic. # 00037162		SDT Contractors, Inc. Gates, TN Lic. #56830		T.J. Construction, Inc. Florence, AL Lic. #36882	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	Hot Tap on Existing 4-Inch Steel Gas Line Along Hwy 64 (Sheets C-2 and C-3)	2	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,272.40	\$ 4,544.80
3	4-Inch Steel Gas Line, Including Bends	1,450	LF	\$ 66.48	\$ 96,396.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 114.90	\$ 166,605.00
4	Connect to Existing 4-Inch PE Gas Line	2	EA	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,434.96	\$ 2,869.92
5	Connect to Existing 2-Inch PE Gas Line	2	EA	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,014.15	\$ 2,028.30
6	4-Inch Steel Body Gas Valves with Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 906.78	\$ 2,720.34
7	4-Inch Poly Body Gas Valves with Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 245.81	\$ 737.43
8	1-Inch Steel Body Gas Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 291.70	\$ 291.70
9	2-Inch Poly Body Gas Valves with Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 136.56	\$ 273.12
10	Cut and Cap Existing 4-Inch Steel Gas Line	2	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 822.94	\$ 1,645.88
11	Bore 4-Inch Steel Gas Line Under Driveways (No Casing Required) Where Noted on Plans	65	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 114.90	\$ 7,468.50
12	Construct New Welded Steel Farm Taps and Connect to 4-Inch Steel Gas Line Along Highway 64	12	EA	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2,977.79	\$ 35,733.48
13	Removal/Demolition of Existing Regulator Station at Meadow Lane	1	LS	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	Installation of Meadow Lane Farm Tap, Complete	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,977.79	\$ 3,977.79
15	Connect Existing 1" Gas Line to New 4" Steel Gas Line (Meadow Lane and Highway 64)	1	EA	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 585.22	\$ 585.22
16	Removal/ Demolition of Existing Regulator Station at Ray Watson Drive	1	LS	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	New 2" Gas Regulator Station at Ray Watson Drive, complete with all appurtenances, including fencing	1	LS	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 22,642.04	\$ 22,642.04
18	4-Inch HDD Bore along Teague Store Road (Sheet C-7)	1	LS	\$ 8,390.00	\$ 8,390.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 16,097.60	\$ 16,097.60
19	Removal of Existing Exposed Gas Line along Teague Store Road	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
20	2-Inch HDD Bore along McFadden Drive (Sheet C-8)	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,766.40	\$ 7,766.40
21	Removal of Existing Exposed Gas Line along McFadden Drive	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	Removal of Existing Regulator Station at State Highway 193 and tie together existing gas lines	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,194.32	\$ 4,194.32
23	2" Hot Tap on Existing 2" Steel Gas Line and Install 2" Steel Gas Valve with Valve Box at various locations where directed by Owner	3	EA	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,087.04	\$ 3,261.12
24	4" Hot Tap on Existing 4" Steel Gas Line and Install 4" Steel Gas Valve with Valve Box at various locations where directed by Owner	3	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,179.54	\$ 6,538.62
25	Infrared Roadway Pavement Restoration, including asphalt pavement trench binder repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified) and asphalt pavement surface replacement (2" Surface TDOT 411E)	1,250	SF	\$ 19.40	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 2,100.00
26	Parking Lot Pavement Repair (2" Binder TDOT 307-B Modified and 1-1/2" Surface TDOT 411E)	600	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	400	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Concrete Post Curb	100	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	Line Markers	8	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 78.41	\$ 627.28
30	Cathodic Test Stations	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.89	\$ 291.78
31	Pipe Bollards	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 265.55	\$ 1,062.20
32	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 376,042.00		\$ 411,750.00		\$ 437,312.84

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Stacey Cox, PE

